East Yavapai County Resources

HOTLINES

Arizona Teen Lifeline

Center for Disease Control & Prevention
National Domestic Violence Hotline

Open Inn, Inc.
(Turning Point Youth Hotline)

Sexual Assault Hotline
Suicide Prevention Hotline

Verde Valley Sanctuary

800.248.8336
800.232.4636

800.799.7233/SAFE

888.719.1008

800.656.HOPE (4673)

800.SUICIDE
(784.2433)

800.930.7233/SAFE

CHILDCARE & PARENTING
Buena Vista Children’s Services
D.E.S Child Support Enforcement
D.E.S. Child Care Administration

HEAD START:
Cottonwood
Camp Verde
Clarkdale
Sedona

Resource & Referral

928.646.5200
928.639.3131
928.649.6892

928.634.8236
928.567.3182

928.634.8308
928.204.2776

800.308.9000

COUNSELING

Alanon Family Group Meetings
Alano Club of Cottonwood
Celebrate Recovery
Co-Dependent Anonymous
Connection Equine Therapy
Desert Foothills Counseling
Gamblers Anonymous
Narcotics Anonymous
Recovery House

RI Discovery

Spectrum Health

TASC Treatment Assessment
Screening Center

Verde Valley Guidance Clinic
Yavapai Apache Nation Alcohol/ Substance
Abuse Counseling

HEALTH

928.649.5444
928.634.8664
928.567.3577
928.274.0233
928.639.0791
928.254.9455
928.301.1622
928.634.2119
928.301.2169
928.282.7226
928.634.2236

928.649.1312

928.634.2236

928.567.2168

Verde Valley Medical Center

Veterans Cottonwood Community
Community Based Clinic

Well Woman Healthcheck Program
Women'’s Cancer Support Group

Yavapai County Community Health

928.634.2251

928.649.1523

928.634.6835
928.634.4161
928.771.3122

PREGNANCY
Catholic Charities
House of Ruth

928.634.4254
928.634.0212

EMPLOYMENT / JOB ASSISTANCE
Arizona Dept. of Economic Security
Employment & Rehabilitation

Jobs Administration

Unemployment Insurance

Yavapai Workforce Connection: NACOG,

One Stop Center - Employment Services,
Assessments, Pre-employment Work Maturity
Skills, Training & Resource Center

Yavapai County One-Stop Career Center

928.649.6800
800.352.0409
928.649.6855
877.600.2722

928.778.1422

928.634.3337

CHAMBERS OF COMMERCE/ BUSINESSES

Camp Verde
Clarkdale
Cottonwood
Jerome

Sedona

LIBRARIES
Camp Verde

Cottonwood
Jerome

Sedona

TRANSPORTATION

C.AT.S. (Cottonwood Area Transit System)
www.cat.az.gov

Greyhound

Safe Ride (non-emergency
Medical Transportation)

Verde Lynx - www.verdelynx.az.gov

HOUSING & FOOD

Angies House/emergency &
transitional housing

Arizona Dept. of Economic Security,
Food Stamps, & Public Assistance

Catholic Charities

Home Sweet Home

Old Town Mission

Verde Valley Sanctuary

Rising Hope Food Pantry

Mt. View United Methodist Church

Cornville Food Bank at First S. Baptist Church
Sedona Community Food Bank

Seventh Day Adventist Community Service
Camp Verde

Yavapai Apache Nation Food Bank
Bread of Life Missions
Manzanita Outreach Mobile Food Pantry

Yavapai College Food Pantry

Yavapai | wawyc.ea

COLLE

GE

928.567.9294
928.634.9438
928.634.7593
928.634.2900
928.204.1123

928.567.3414
928.634.7559
928.639.0574
928.282.7714

928.634.2287

800.231.2222

800.797.7433

928.282.0938

928.301.2169

928.649.6800

928.634.4254
928.301.2169
928.634.7869
928.634.25M1
928.634.4321
928.634.8857
928.634.4750
928.204.2808

928.567.4281

928.567.3649
928.567.6931

manzanitaoutreach.org

928.776.2125




