East Yavapai County Resources

HOTLINES	
Arizona Teen Lifeline	800.248.8336
Center for Disease Control & Prevention	800.232.4636
National Domestic Violence Hotline	800.799.7233/SAFE
Open Inn, Inc. (Turning Point Youth Hotline)	888.719.1008
Sexual Assault Hotline	800.656.HOPE (4673)
Suicide Prevention Hotline	800.SUICIDE (784.2433)
Verde Valley Sanctuary	800.930.7233/SAFE
CHILDCARE & PARENTING	
Buena Vista Children's Services	928.646.5200
D.E.S Child Support Enforcement	928.639.3131
D.E.S. Child Care Administration	928.649.6892
HEAD START:	
Cottonwood Camp Verde	928.634.8236 928.567.3182
Clarkdale	928.634.8308
Sedona	928.204.2776
Resource & Referral	800.308.9000
COUNSELING	
Alanon Family Group Meetings	928.649.5444
Alano Club of Cottonwood	928.634.8664
Celebrate Recovery	928.567.3577
Co-Dependent Anonymous	928.274.0233
Connection Equine Therapy	928.639.0791
Desert Foothills Counseling	928.254.9455
Gamblers Anonymous	928.301.1622
Narcotics Anonymous	928.634.2119
Recovery House	928.301.2169
RI Discovery	928.282.7226
Spectrum Health	928.634.2236
TASC Treatment Assessment Screening Center	928.649.1312
Verde Valley Guidance Clinic	928.634.2236
Yavapai Apache Nation Alcohol/ Substance Abuse Counseling	928.567.2168
HEALTH	
Verde Valley Medical Center	928.634.2251
Veterans Cottonwood Community Community Based Clinic	928.649.1523
Well Woman Healthcheck Program	928.634.6835
Women's Cancer Support Group	928.634.4161
Yavapai County Community Health	928.771.3122
PREGNANCY	
Catholic Charities	928.634.4254
House of Buth	928 634 0212

House of Ruth

EMPLOYMENT / JOB ASSISTANCE	
Arizona Dept. of Economic Security	928.649.6800
Employment & Rehabilitation	800.352.0409
Jobs Administration	928.649.6855
Unemployment Insurance	877.600.2722
Yavapai Workforce Connection: NACOG, One Stop Center – Employment Services, Assessments, Pre-employment Work Maturity Skills, Training & Resource Center	928.778.1422
Yavapai County One-Stop Career Center	928.634.3337

One Stop Center – Employment Services, Assessments, Pre-employment Work Maturity Skills, Training & Resource Center	928.778.1422
Yavapai County One-Stop Career Center	928.634.3337
CHAMBERS OF COMMERCE/ BUSINES	SES
Camp Verde	928.567.9294
Clarkdale	928.634.9438
Cottonwood	928.634.7593
Jerome	928.634.2900
Sedona	928.204.1123
LIBRARIES	
Camp Verde	928.567.3414
Cottonwood	928.634.7559
Jerome	928.639.0574
Sedona	928.282.7714
TRANSPORTATION	
C.A.T.S. (Cottonwood Area Transit System) www.cat.az.gov	928.634.2287
Greyhound	800.231.2222
Safe Ride (non-emergency Medical Transportation)	800.797.7433
Verde Lynx - www.verdelynx.az.gov	928.282.0938
HOUSING & FOOD	
Angies House/emergency & transitional housing	928.301.2169
Arizona Dept. of Economic Security, Food Stamps, & Public Assistance	928.649.6800
Catholic Charities	928.634.4254
Home Sweet Home	928.301.2169
Old Town Mission	928.634.7869
Verde Valley Sanctuary	928.634.2511
Rising Hope Food Pantry	928.634.4321
Mt. View United Methodist Church	928.634.8857
Cornville Food Bank at First S. Baptist Church	928.634.4750
Sedona Community Food Bank	928.204.2808
Seventh Day Adventist Community Service Camp Verde	928.567.4281
Yavapai Apache Nation Food Bank	928.567.3649
Bread of Life Missions	928.567.6931
Manzanita Outreach Mobile Food Pantry	manzanitaoutreach.org

928.776.2125



Yavapai College Food Pantry

928.634.0212